:H \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lextron Systems, Inc.	10/24/1996

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Datalink Systems Corporation
Street Address:	17420 High Street
City:	Los Gatos
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95030

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6049291

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)855-8200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-855-7415

Email: smatthews@fulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Scott Matthews
Address Line 1: 2200 Ross Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott Matthews

Total Attachments: 2

source=P003D1 assign-patent 6049291 Lextron to Datalink#page1.tif source=P003D1 assign-patent 6049291 Lextron to Datalink#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 016522 FRAME: 0889



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

JANUARY 27, 1997

DONALD R. BOYS P.O. BOX 187 AROMAS, CA 95004 PTAS



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, NORTH TOWER BUILDING, SUITE 10C35, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 11/13/1996

REEL/FRAME: 8234/0052 NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

LEXTRON SYSTEMS, INC.

DOC DATE: 10/24/1996

ASSIGNEE:

DATALINK SYSTEMS CORPORATION 17420 HIGH STREET LOS GATOS, CALIFORNIA

SERIAL NUMBER: 08708817

PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 09/09/1996

ISSUE DATE:

PEARLENE FOSTER, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

PATENT REEL: 016522 FRAME: 0890

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is from Lextron Systems, Inc., a California Corporation having a place of business at 20264 Ljepava Drive, Saratoga, CA (hereinafter the Assignor) to Datalink Systems Corp., a Nevada corporation having a place of business at 17420 High Street, Los Gatos, CA (hereinafter the Assignee).

For good and valuable consideration, that being the payments referred to in the contract (hereinafter The Contract) entered into between the Assignor and the Assignee on September 6, 1996, we, Lextron Systems, Inc. do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Datalink Systems, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire world-wide title, interest and right, including the right of priority controlled by us, in, to and under Letters Patent of the United States, the patent application which bears the Serial Number 08/708,817 and the title "Interactive Two-Way Pager Systems", and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore based on the original application for said U.S. Letters Patent;

If the payments detailed in The Contract are not paid as stipulated therein, the present assignment becomes null and void, under the conditions and in the manner stipulated in the contract under Section 2, in the paragraph on "Claw-Back";

For the above consideration we agree promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the inventions and any of them, described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of appeal and interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or re-examination of said Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by us in lending such cooperation and assistance be paid by the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal:	
	10/24/96
Dan Kikinis, Pres. And CEO of Lextron Systems, Inc.	Date
State ofCalifornia)	
County of Santa Clara)	

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/14/2005 REEL: 016522 FRAME: 0891